

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.No.899 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	05.03.2025	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> The Revision is filed against concurrent conviction for the alleged offence under Section 138 of the N.I Act. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner reports no fresh instructions in the matter. The age of the 2nd respondent is shown as 71 years. Issue Non-Bailable Warrant to the Revisionist through Superintendent of Police concerned. On execution of such NBW, he shall be produced before the learned Judicial Magistrate of First Class for Excise, Guntur, who shall release him on furnishing bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties for a like sum each to the satisfaction of the learned Judicial Magistrate of First Class for Excise, Guntur. The Revisionist shall furnish an undertaking before the learned Judicial Magistrate of First Class for Excise, Guntur, that he would give instructions to his Counsel before the High Court for disposal of the Revision Case. The learned Magistrate is directed to issue notice on the sureties of the petitioner as to why	

		the amounts as stipulated in the bonds shall not be recovered and confiscated to the Government. The SDPO, Guntur is directed to cause submit the status report of the Munnangi Sambhi Reddy, S/o. Subba Reddy, who was aged about 71 years in the year 2009, R/o. Saibaba Road, Chandramouli Nagar, Guntur, Guntur District, who was the complainant in C.C.No.411 of 2004, on the file of the Judicial First Class Magistrate for Excise, Guntur. Post on 02.04.2025. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> SRT	
--	--	--	--