

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Cri.R.C.No.899 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.05.2025	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> The petitioner/accused, who is aged about 73 years, is present. Sri M.D.Saleem, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.2/Munnangi Sambu Reddy, S/o. Subba Reddy, who was 71 years age in the year 2009 when the revision was filed, is no more, and he intends to bring the Legal Representatives of the respondent No.2 on record, at request, post on 20.06.2025. RSI Dr.YLR,J	