

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.R.C.No.899 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
26.	04.8.2025	<u>TMR, J</u> A perusal of the status report received through learned Assistant Public Prosecutor from Sub-Inspector of police indicates that whereabouts of the respondent/complainant are not traced out and requested time. Learned counsel for the revision petitioner is present and reported ready. List the matter after two (02) weeks. In the meantime, Station House Officer, Ponnur Rural Police Station, is directed to serve notice to the respondent/complainant. <u>TMR, J</u> TJN	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE