

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
MONDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T MALLIKARJUNA RAO
CRIMINAL REVISION CASE NO: 899 OF 2009



Between:

K.Dorathi Bai , W/o. R.C.Sekhar Rao, Employee in Mammillapalle Primary Health Centre, Mannava Village, Ponnuru Mandal, Guntur District.

... Petitioner/Appellant

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, rep by its Public Prosecutor, High Court of A.P., Andhra Pradesh.

...Respondent/Respondent.

2. Munnangi Sambhi Reddy, S/o. Subba Reddy, Aged bout 71 years, Occ: Business, R/o. Saibaba Road, Chandramouli Nagar, Guntur , Guntur District.

**... Respondent/Respondent/
Complainant.**

Revision filed under Section 397 r/w 401 of Cr.P.C. is filed , being Aggrieved by the Judgment passed in Crl.A.No. 34/2005 , dated 04.2.2008 on the file of the Court of the IX Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC), Guntur as confirming the Judgment passed in CC.No. 411/2004 , dated 22.12.2004 on the file of the Court of the Judicial First Class Magistrate for Excise , Guntur , Guntur District.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of SRI MD SALEEM Advocate for the Petitioner, Assistant Public Prosecutor for the respondent No.1, the Court made the following.

ORDER

"A perusal of the status report received through learned Assistant Public Prosecutor from Sub-Inspector of police indicates that whereabouts of the respondent/complainant are not traced out and requested time.

Learned counsel for the revision petitioner is present and reported ready.

List the matter after two (02) weeks.

In the meantime, Station House Officer, Ponnur Rural Police Station, is directed to serve notice to the respondent/complainant."

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- K.J.RAJA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Judicial First Class Magistrate for Excise , Guntur , Guntur District.
2. The SHO, Ponnur Rural Police Station, Guntur District.
3. Munnangi Sambhi Reddy, S/o. Subba Reddy, Business, R/o. Saibaba Road, Chandramouli Nagar, Guntur , (by RPAD)
4. One CC to SRI. MD SALEEM Advocate [OPUC]
5. One CC to SRI. B S REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
6. Two CCs to PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, High Court of Andhra Pradesh.[OUT]
7. One spare copy

ksr

HIGH COURT

TMR, J

DATED:04/08/2025

ORDER

List the matter after two (02) weeks.

CRLRC.No.899 of 2009

DIRECTION

