

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.CrI.R.C.No.899 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
30.	22.07.2026	<u>SS, J</u> The instant Criminal Revision has been preferred against an order of conviction and the sentence passed by the learned Trial Court affirmed by the learned Appellate Court against the petitioner for the offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready to pay the entire cheque amount to the 2nd respondent. The learned counsel appearing for the 2nd respondent submits that despite of his exercise, the contact of the 2nd respondent is not found. Considering the situation, the State is directed to take a status report of the 2nd respondent through concerned Police Station and submit the report before this Court within two (02) weeks. List on 12.08.2026. <u>SS,J</u> KPV	

--	--	--	--